8 7 6 5 4 3 2 |
THTS DRAWTNG TS DNPUBLISHED. [ FELEASED FOR PUBLTCATION 20 REVISTONS
(© corvricnTas o1 - L FIOTTS FESERYED o SESCRTPTN st b | are
ATLANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER C | ECR-15-004099 13UAR2015 | BW | TE
NUMBER REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE C1 | TCR-15-006159 SmRz0ts | on | T
D ECR-17-001004 23JAN201T | TB GB
21502501 E FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTICAL F | ECR-22-134485 05APR2022 | JWC |ROY
2150250-7 E FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
[-2150250-1 E TOOLING KIT MECHANICAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
1-2150250-7 E TOOLING KIT PNEUMATIC
[-2150250-7 C CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP ST/E TYPE
WIRE [ 2.79 mm [.110] -
INSUL|[5.59 mm [.220] O
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35043 an
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL Tt CRIMP SPECIFICATION
TERMINAL NAME: AMPLIVAR FASTON FLAG RECEPTACLE
~
WIRE STRIP LENGTH — ——= ;N;U;AEI;Nm?ﬂI[AMﬁzERMROA%E B B BT e e e N TS ERA 0
4.36-4.40 mm [ 173-. 173 NI OR 2 X @2.79 mm L.110 IN] MAX =l T ) 21190829 | CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
- - - 1 1 1 1 2079764-1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
XEEMQQ%ION B 3\| - 1 1 1 1 2119083~ RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
SPECTFICATION - - 1 - 1 2119580-1 MECHANTICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
- 1 - 1 - 2844940-4 | AIR FEED MODULE 238
PERMERAL S ARPL LD - 2 fa 2 2 11-2168083-11SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X © 189
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL - L1 1t 1|1 | 1-455888-6 | SPACER, CRIMPER 188
17420491 17420881 17420891 - |REF|IREF|REF|RE 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
1742088-2 1742089 -2 - L1 |1 | 1-455888-3 | SPACER, CRIMPER 87
- 1 1 1 1 1803607-4 | DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 1]
- fa 2 2 ? 2-18032-2 | SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 10
WIRE i CRIMP HEIGHT F | CRIMP HEIGHT - v 1 11| 2119740-1 | TAG, IDENTIFICATION 61
SI/E @b NEQ] mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING -l 21212 1°2 2168078-1 | SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
14 AWG [.65+/-0.05 [.065+/-.002] 5.5 - 1 1 1 1 2168083-2 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X &.0 60
2% 18 AWG [ 52+/-0.05 [.060+/-.002] 6.7 Lt 5-18022-5 [SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
16 AWG 1 424/-0.05 [.056+/-.002] 8.0 ~ 4| 4] 4| 4| 2168400-1 |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 12 S5
2X 20 AWG 1.374/-0.05 [.054+/-.002] 8. 4 -l 212022 5018030-1 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
18 AWG [ 27+/-0.05 [.050+/-.002] 9.6 -2 l21 212 986965-8 | NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
- 1 1 1 1 2161920~ NARROW PAWL, EF, AIR 5]
- 1 fa 1 ? 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
|!|~—v!| - - 1 - 1 21196572~ FEED CAM, PRE FEED 483
- - 1 - 1 21196531 FEED CAM, POST FEED 4
A RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - 1 W 1 1 1 1-2119655-7 | APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 46
Zﬁl - 1 1 1 1 180351 7-2 | RAM ASSEMBLY, EF ATLANTIC 44
SRTEOFREARGETOOFSUAPPPPLLIIECDATIONRSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND _ 1 | 1 | 18036072-7 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 40) 4]
- 18|18 | 8| 8| 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33
@ APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF I[TEM 242. -2 2 2| 2 |1-2168083-2|SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 25 31
A CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE “ 222 2| 216808572 |5CR, ST HD CAP, Hoffs, W4 X 8.0 29
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE a B R R A c40639-4 | STRIPPER (MACHINING) 21
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. -2 21 2|2 |1-2168083-5[SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 30 25
5  UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER St v pr g oelel9ce-t JPLATE, STRIP GUIDE c4
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. -l 2022 2 22281-6 SPRING, COMPRESSION e
- 1 1 1 1 1633168-2 | ARM, STOCK DRAG 2
- 1 1 1 1 A64457-4 DRAG, STOCK 20
- 1 1 1 1 15-1901696-7|STRIP GUIDE, REAR 19
- 1 1 1 1 15-1901695-7|STRIP GUIDE, FRONT (RS}
- 4 4 4 4 11-2079383-11SCR, BHSC, RoHS (Mo X 12) [
- ? 2 2 ? 469633~ 1 BLOCK, SUPPORT 14
1é>§ - 1 1 1 1 455961 -5 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 11
- 2 fa 2 ? 1-240645-9 | SPACER, SHEAR PLATE 10
1 - 1 1 1 1 461160-3 PLATE, REAR SHEAR 9
ARN LG S I ?
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SIT/E. T T T 11 238011-1 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO N Tl 2 2 1|1 ]1-1633966-1|CRIMPER, INSULATION O 3
THE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . St 1-455888-6 | SPACER, CRIMPER 2
1 1 fa e 1 1 ’-464112-3 |CRIMPER, WIRE 1
T2 71 -2 -1 PART NO DESCRIPTION L)
THIS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT. DWCN. 0YER 2TMAR201 2 - -
_ _ gy ZTMARZOTZ '==;‘11E; TE Connectivity
’ OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 2IMAR2012 | NAME
ATLANTIC VERSION S e T
Lele L Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 72 of 4 @EHE&E : -
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) N S :
A C=2150250
CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCTION DRAWING SME PR Ty Y E

4805 (3/13)

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON




IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE

RRRRRRRRRRRRRRRRRR

44 25+£0.05

RAM SET-UP

30mm STROKE

40mm STROKE

MECHANTCAL
POST FEED

CAM FPOSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

b IYPE
MECHANLTCAL

FEED SPRING
SETTING POSTTITON

J0mm STROKE ATLANTIC VERSTON

Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4
ME%EAME@L AIR FEED (Pacific¢c version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4)

40mm STROKE

2IMARZ20T12

MENT. |DWN
C. MOYER o
2TMAR20T? —— IAE;

CHK
G. BATLEY

DI

MENSTONS:

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE
EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE

AAAAAA

2TMAR2012 [NAME
Ocean End Feed

Applicator

. [ aPvd
G. BATLEY
PPPPPPPPPPP

PPPPPPPPPPPPPPP

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE

AAAAAAAA

IIIIII

I Al C=2150250

TTTTTTTTTTTT

CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCTION DRAWING — [>"*F

|

o

EEEEE

fe

OF REV
4

. i
SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




8 7 5 4 3 2 |
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 REVISTONS
<:> COPYRIGHT 20 BY - pL TonTs RESFRVED P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |
N UMBE R REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
2-2150250-1 E FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTICAL
2-2150250-2 E FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2150250-7 C CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP S1ZE TYPE
WIRE |2.79 mm [.110] F
INSUL|5.59 mm [.220] O
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35043 Ll
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION
TERMINAL NAME: AMPLIVAR FASTON FLAG RECEPTACLE 1 1 SRR RTINS (T Vi
WL S TR LENG T — JDULATTOR DTARETER HANGE -1 1] 2079764~ 1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
4.38-4.40 mm [.173-.173 IN) O%Eﬁéf%mw T A NEEERE 21190831 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 242
) ) - -] 2119580~ 1 MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
XEEMQQ%ION e -1 - 2844940-4 AIR FEED MODULE 238
SPECIFICATION -1 2 ]2 1-2168083-1 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 6 189
-1 1] 1-455888-6 SPACER, CRIMPER 188
CERMENAL S AERL TR - REFREF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL -1 - 2119641 -2 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 152
1742049-1 1742088~ 1 1742089-1 -] 1 2168083-8 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
1 742088-2 1 742089-2 - -] 2119653-2 FEED CAM, POST FEED 147
-1 1] 1-2119655-8 | APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF [ 4]
-1 1] 1803518-2 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF PACIFIC 140
- 1] 1-455888-3 SPACER, CRIMPER 87
WIRE i CRIMP HEIGHT | CRIMP HEIGHT -1 1803607-4 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE /]
ST7E ;rgj mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - 27 2-18032-2 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 /0
I U 65170 05 [ 0651/ 0021 T - 1] 21197401 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 6/
2K 18 AWG 1.52+/-0.05 [.060+/-.002] 6.1 -2 ]2 2168078~ 1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
16 AWG 1 A2+/-0.05 [ 056+/- 0021 8 0 -] 1 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
2X 20 AWG 1.37+/-0.05 [.054+/-.002] 8.4 -1 414 21684001 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 12 57
18 AWG | 27+/-0.05 [.050+/-.002] 9.6 - 27 5018030~ 1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
-1 22 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
-1 1] 21619201 NARROW PAWL, EF, AIR 51
-1 ]2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
[ 1] - - 2119652~ FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
-1 1] 1803602-2 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 40) 4|
- 1818 1-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33
Zﬁl RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - 2] 72 1-2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 25 3]
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND B SN SUR, SRT HD CAP, RohHy, M4 X 8.0 c9
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. -] 2406394 STRIPPER (MACHINING) 2
A -2 ]2 1-2168083-5 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 30 25
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. I 1619271 SLATE. STRIP GULDE oW
/N CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE |2 ]2 22281-6 SPRING, COMPRESSION e
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - 1633168-2 ARM, STOCK DRAG X
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. T 1644574 DRAG STOCK 0
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TOROQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER -1 1] 5-1901696-7 | STRIP GUIDE, REAR £
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. - 1] 5-1901695-17 | STRIP GUIDE, FRONT 18
-1 4] 4 1-2079383-1 | SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 12) |7
-1 22 1696331 BLOCK, SUPPORT [ 4
AN 455961-5 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR |1
-1 22 1-240645-9 SPACER, SHEAR PLATE 10
N - LT 161160-3 PLATE, REAR SHEAR 9
N L] 1-1803000-0 | ANVIL, COMBINATION, END FEED 8
$WARNTNG N - T 2161927~ BLADE, SLUG |
- 1] 2380111 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SIZE. T e 5sse R bt THeTLor :
CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO T 558565 SPACER CRINPER :
THE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. N1 [ 1| 24641123 | CRINPER, WIRE |
-77-22-21]  PART NO DESCRIPTION L
THIS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT. DWCN. 0YER cIMAR20T2 - N
DIMENSTIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHé' BAH‘EY 21MAR2012 _— TE TE Connec*‘v‘*y
’ OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD CIMARZ012 [NamME
PACIFIC VERSION S I
Lele L Applicator
ES kw <> vv TW <> rw S) kw 63 63 A% S zi <> {\ Zi EX 11 <> {\ Zi {giig%ﬁz::::::z} % EEE % APPL}CATION e SIZE7 CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- N
(Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) A Ce150250
CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCTION DRAWING SALE R 3 Oy Y

4805 (3/13)

. i
SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII

REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

e IYPE

35.22+£0.05

MECHANTCAL

|—
—

RAM SET-UP

FEED SPRING
SETTING POSTTION

DETATL A
30 STROKE
i\\ii¥\ | — 30mm STROKE
THIS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT. DWCN. MOTER 2IMARZ2012 - -
CHK SIMAR201? - TE TE Connectivity
P A <: I ’j I C v E R S I O N IIIIIIIIII : OTTHOELREWRIASNEC ESSP EUCNILFEISESD: AP%[; BAH‘EY 21 M ARZ 012 TAE
mm PgmﬁﬁﬁgY Ocean End Feed
e orrrn Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 @gmg + hop | icator
MECHANTCAL MECHANTCAL | | S i RIS T : )
50T FEED SEE EEED (Aflantic version shown on sheefs | of 4 & 2 of 4) T I T 1 e
AAAAAAAA ] FINISH ] WEIGHT ~ AW @:2150250
- - CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCTION DRAWING — |SCME pop 4 OFA REV

. i
SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_35
	new_view_36
	new_view_37
	new_view_3


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_42
	new_view_43
	new_view_44
	new_view_32



